
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1957 

ANSWERED ON 22
ND

 SEPTEMBER, 2020 

 

ROAD PROJECTS IN MADHYA PRADESH 

1957. SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of road projects launched by the Government in the 

State of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years which have been 

completed on time along with the projects which are pending as on 

date; and  

(b) the time by which the said pending projects are likely to be 

completed? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT 

AND HIGHWAYS 

 

[GEN. (DR.) V. K SINGH (RETD.)] 

 

 (a)  & (b) The details of National Highway (NH) projects taken up by 

the Government in the State of Madhya Pradesh during the last three 

years which have been completed in time alongwith pending projects 

are annexed.  

 

 



ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1957 FOR ANSWER ON 22.09.2020 ASKED BY 

SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN MADHYA PRADESH. 

 

Details of National Highway (NH) projects taken up by the Government in the 

State of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years which have been completed 

in time alongwith pending projects. 

 

. S. 

No. 
Name of the project 

Length 

(Km.) 

Awarded 

Cost 

Date of 

commence

ment 

Schedule 

Date of 

Completion 

Likely Date 

of 

Completion 

 

 

  
2017-18           

1 
4-laning of Jhansi-Khajuraho (Pkg. I) section 

of NH-75/76 on HAM [MP: 19, UP: 57] 
76.61 1410 18.05.2018 13.11.2020 31.03.2021  

2 

4-laning of Jhansi-Khajuraho (Pkg. II) 

section of NH-75/76 on HAM [MP:84.70, UP: 

0.7] 

85.4 1310 12.02.2018 11.08.2020 31.03.2021  

3 
Balance work of 4-laning of Bhopal - Biaora 

section of NH-12 on EPC (Pkg-I) 
8.275 211.88 28.11.2017 27.11.2019 Completed.  

4 
Balance work of 4-laning of Bhopal - Biaora 

(Pkg-II) section of NH-12 on EPC basis 
97.325 511.88 19.01.2018 19.01.2020 31.03.2021  

5 
Balance work of 4-laning of Obedullaganj to 

Itarsi section of NH-69 on EPC 
46.3 609.36 14.11.2017 13.11.2019 12.02.2021  

6 
Balance work of 4-laning of Itarsi to 

Betul  section of NH-69 on EPC 
73.95 589.53 22.02.2018 22.02.2020 21.08.2021  

7 
Service Road of Indore-Dewas section of 

NH-3 on EPC 
32.1 89.76 18.12.2017 17.12.2019 15.10.2020  

8 
Construction of four lane flyover/Grade 

Separator at Morena town NH-3 on EPC. 
1.42 76.92 14.03.2018 13.09.2019 30.09.2020  

9 
Gwalior Shivpuri (Mohana Town Portion) 

section of NH-3 on EPC 
4 18.4 24.05.2018 23.05.2019 Completed.  

10 
Simariya Tekari - Haripur Tiraha - Jaunsi 

Mandir section of NH-3 on EPC 
10.3 49.75 11.05.2018 09.11.2019 Completed.  

11 
4-laning of Hiren river to Sindoor river 

section of NH-12 on EPC 
64 617.17 25.07.2018 24.07.2020 24.07.2021  

12 
4 lane for delinked stretch for 28.70 km of 

Seoni – MP/MH Border of NH-7 on EPC 
28.73 730.08 10.08.2018 09.08.2020 31.03.2021  

13 

Construction Churhat bypass including 

Tunnel of Rewa Sidhi section of NH 75E on 

HAM 

15.35 1004 14.12.2018 13.12.2022 13.12.2022  

14 

Rehabilitation & Upgradation of 

intermediate lane flexible pavement to 2 

lane with paved shoulders Rigid Pavement 

on Khilchipur Jirapur Road from Km 5.500 

to Km 22.910 on Khilchipur to Jirapur 

section of newly declared NH-752 B in the 

State of Madhya Pradesh. 

25.18 65.62 28.03.2018 27.09.2019 Completed.  

15 

One time Improvement 2- lane   Rigid 

pavement of NH-75 Extn. stretch  in km. 

152.600 to 161.350 km.( in 7.55 km. length) 

bypassed section for Bargawanh bypass in  

the state of Madhya Pradesh. 

7.55 

25.83 22.09.2017 21.08.2018 Completed. 

 

16 

One time Improvement 4- lane   Rigid 

pavement of NH-75  stretch  in km. 166.00 
5.00 

24.91 23.10.2017 22.09.2018 Completed. 

 

https://www.google.com/maps/search/NH-75%2F76?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/NH-75%2F76?entry=gmail&source=g


to 171.00 km.( in 5.00 km. length) bypassed 

section for Satna bypass in  the state of 

Madhya Pradesh.  

17 

One time Improvement 2- lane   Rigid 

pavement of NH-75 stretch  in km. 172.00 to 

179.00 km.( in 7.00 km. length) bypassed 

section for Sajjanpur bypass in  the state of 

Madhya Pradesh. 

7.00 

23.99 22-Sep-17 21.08.2018  Completed. 

 

18 

One time Improvement 2- lane   Rigid 

pavement of NH-27 stretch  in km. 85.079 to 

88.100 km.( in 3.021 km. length) bypassed 

section for Gangeo bypass in  the state of 

Madhya Pradesh. 

3.021 12.01 16.02.2018 15.08.2018 Completed. 

 

19 

One time Improvement 2- lane   Rigid 

pavement of NH-27 stretch  in km. 53.600 to 

54.300 km.( in 0.700 km. length) bypassed 

section for Sohagi bypass in  the state of 

Madhya Pradesh. 

0.7 2.02 31.03.2018 30.06.2018  Completed. 

 

20 

Rehabilitation and upgradation of Goharganj 

to bhopal section of NH-12 from existing km 

255/300 to km 301/200 including 

construction of Obedullaganj bypass from 

existing km 278/450 of NH-12 to existing km 

3/600 of NH-69 in the State of Madhya 

Pradesh 

 

48.71 529.88 07-Feb-18 07-Feb-20 31.12.2020 

 

21 

Rehabilitation and upgradation of Bareli to 

Goharganj section of NH-12 from existing 

km 193/0 to km 255/300 in the State of 

Madhya Pradesh to four lanes with paved 

shoulders on EPC mode under NHDP-III 

59.75 556.2 10-Jun-17 10-Jun-19 31.12.2020 

 

22 

Construction of road from Km. 1 to Km. 49/4 

of NH-26A in the State of Madhya Pradesh. 

48.7 140.74 24-Apr-17 23-Apr-19 31.12.2020 

 

23 

Widening to 2-lane+PS with Reconstruction 

of Bridges & Culvert in Km. 182 to 266 of 

NH-59A 

81.6 196 21-Sep-17 20-Sep-19 31.12.2020 

 

24 

Jabalpur to Hiran river (Km 10.400 to Km 

66.00) (NH-12) Four lane with PS (Pkg-I) 

55.6 391.5 23-Jan-18 22-Jan-20 31.12.2020 

 

25 

Widening to 2 lane/ 4 lane of existing 

flexible pavement i/c construction of 

bridges and culverts in Sagar City from Km 

175.00 to Km 186.60 (4L-10 Km & 2L+PS-1.6 

Km) of Bhopal -Sanchi-Sagar section on NH-

86 Extn. 

11.6 48.02 06-Feb-18 05-Jun-19 31.12.2020 

 

26 

Construction of proposed 2-lane ROB and its 

approaches in lieu of existing level crossing 

no. 30 at Km 5.6 (Makronia) on NH-86 in 

Sagar District in the State of Madhya 

Pradesh on EPC Mode. 

 

- 27.22 09-Mar-18 08-Mar-20 15.01.2021 

 

  2018-19           

1 
Balance work of 4-laning of Gwalior-Jhansi 

section of NH-75 on Item Rate. 
85.455 364.59 28.08.2018 27.08.2020 30.11.2020  

2 

One time Improvement 2- lane   Rigid 

pavement of NH-12 A stretch  in km. 3/4 to 

12/6 & km. 15/6 to 18/8 km.( in 12.20 km. 

length) bypassed section for Jabalpur and 

Barela bypass in  the state of Madhya 

Pradesh. 

 

12.2 44.83 

 

 

 

30.08.2017. 

 

 

 

29.11.2018 

Completed.  

3 

Widening to 2 lane/ 4 lane with paved 

shoulders of existing flexible pavement i/c 

construction of bridges and culverts in 

Sagar City from Km 2.6 to Km 8.00 (3.995 

Km excluding length of ROB i.e. 1.405 Km) 

of Sagar-Chhatarpur section on NH-86. 

 

3.99 15.68 

 

 

11-Apr-18 

 

 

10-Apr-19 

31.12.2020  



4 

2 laning of Bameetha to Satna section of 

NH-75 from km. 57+400 to km. 155+000 in 

the state of MP on DBFOT 

 

97.84 148.5 

05-May-18 04-Nov-19 

30.11.2020  

5 

Balance work for Rehabilitation and 

upgradation of Satna-Bela section of NH-75 

from km. 155.0 to Km. 202.040 to four lane 

with PS on Engineering Procurement and 

Construction (EPC) mode 

47.04 358.2 05-May-18 04-Nov-19 15-Oct-20 

 

6 
Upgradation of Thikri-Anjad road to 2L + PS 34.7 169 09-Jul-18 09-Jan-20 31-03-21 

 

7 

Upgradation of Biaora-Maksudangarh road 

to 2L + PS 

41.86 165.44 23-May-18 23-Nov-19 27-Sep-20 

 

8 

Upgradation of Maksudangarh-Sironj road to 

2L + PS 

56.16 204.36 06-Oct-18 05-Apr-20 31-Dec-20 

 

9 

Rehabilitation and upgradation of 

intermediate lane flexible pavement to 2 

lane paved shoulder rigid pavement on 

Shujalpur-Ashta road from km 41+800 to Km 

82+300 on Shujalpur to Ashta section of 

newly declared NH 752C in the state of MP 

on EPC mode 

44.34 157.09 24-May-18 23-Nov-19 30-Sep-20 

 

10 

Upgradation of Pachore- Shujalpur road to 

2L + PS 

39.81 121.41 24-May-18 23-Nov-19 30-Sep-20 

 

11 

Upgradation to 2L with paved shoulder ken 

river near Amanganj to start of Pawai 

bypass from KM 77+00 to KM 108+00 

34 91.88 07-May-18 29-Oct-19 31-Dec-20 

 

12 

Upgradation of Morena-Porsa road to 2L + 

PS 

43.6 136 14-Dec-18 06-Jun-20 05-Dec-20 

 

13 
Upgradation of Porsa-Bhind road to 2L + PS 55.25 176 14-Dec-18 06-Jun-20 05-Dec-20 

 

14 

Upgradation of Mihona-Daboh road to 2L + 

PS 

33.7 94.76 05-May-18 26-Oct-19 20-Oct-20 

 

15 

Upgradation of Daboh-UP Border road to 2L 

+ PS 

47.63 169.75 05-May-18 26-Oct-19 20-Oct-20 

 

16 

Upgradation of Pawai-Saleha-Jasso-Nagod 

road to 2L + PS 

69.43 139.23 18-May-18 09-Nov-19 31-Dec-20 

 

17 

Upgradation of Rewa-Sirmour road to 2L + 

PS 

36.71 115.28 04-Jun-18 26-Nov-19 30-Nov-20 

 

18 

Rehabilitation and up-gradation of existing 

intermediate lane flexible pavement to 2-

lane paved shoulders flexible pavement 

from Km 119+650 (End of ChandiaGhat 

Realignment) to Km 163+850(at junction 

with NH-30 Katni Bypass), length 44.20 Km 

on Gulganj - Amanganj - Pawai - Katni road 

NH-43 EXT. in the State of Madhya Pradesh. 

45.95 103.56 02-Feb-19 26-Jul-20 30-May-21 

 

  
2019-20     

      

1 
4-laning of Katni Bypass section of NH-7 on 

EPC 
19.23 194.4 15.09.2020 14.09.2022 14.09.2022  

  

 2 

Strengthening work in km. 0 to 3.200 Biaora 

Maksudangarh Road on New NH 752 B on 

SBD mode in the State of Madhya Pradesh 

 

3.2 

1.25 06.03.2020 06.06.2020 

Completed.  

 

 3 

Construction to Two Lane with paved 

shoulders with Flexible Pavement on 

Khalghat to Sarwardewla Road (NH-347C) 

Design Length- 79.59 Km (Excluding 

Kasrawad, Selani, Khargone &amp; Bistan 

Bypasses) in the State of Madhya Pradesh 

on EPC Mode. 

79.59 199.36 03-Sep-19 03-Mar-21 

03.03.2021  

4 

Construction of 2-lane ROB at NH 

Km.72+000 of NH-26A on Katni Bina 

Railway Line at L/C no. 1B on Sagar to Bina 

Road near Bina Town of Sagar Distt in the 

state of Madhya Pradesh on EPC Mode 

- 28.98 04.02.2020 03.02.2022 

03.02.2022  

***** 


